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4841 - MBD4841
19th century grade II listed estate buildings in Turvey Conservation Area.

SMR Number Record Type

Monument Types and Dates

Location

Description and Sources

Pair of estate cottages.   Mid-C19.  Coursed limestone rubble.  Slate roof. L-plan, projecting gabled wing to N. end.  Two 
storeys.  Cottages now have C20 casement windows with glazing bars.  Two open-sided, gabled porches.  Included for group 
value.

HER Photograph Archive, F1066/2a  (Photograph). SBD10506.

HER Photograph Archive, F64/30+32  (Photograph). SBD10506.

5 & 5A CARLTON ROAD
Site Name

Listed Building

Sources

Address/Historic Names

Other Statuses and Cross-References

Administrative Areas

National Grid Reference
SP 9416 5257 (point) SP95SW

Associated Designations
Designations, Statuses and Scorings

Description

Point

Associated resources - None recorded

ESTATE BUILDING (19th Century - 1800 AD to 1899 AD) 
Evidence EXTANT BUILDING
Main Building 
Material

BRICK

Main Building 
Material

LIMESTONE

Main Building 
Material

RUBBLE

Main Building 
Material

SLATE

GABLE (19th Century - 1800 AD to 1899 AD) 
PORCH (19th Century - 1800 AD to 1899 AD) 
STOREY (19th Century - 1800 AD to 1899 AD) 
WING (19th Century - 1800 AD to 1899 AD) 
CASEMENT WINDOW (20th Century - 1900 AD to 1999 AD) 
GLAZING BAR (20th Century - 1900 AD to 1999 AD) 

5 & 5a, Carlton Road, Turvey, Bedfordshire, MK43 8EG

Civil Parish TURVEY, BEDFORD BOROUGH, BEDFORDSHIRE
Unitary Authority BEDFORD BOROUGH, BEDFORDSHIRE

Photograph: HER Photograph Archive. F1066/2a
Photograph: HER Photograph Archive. F64/30+32

Conservation Area Turvey Conservation Area DBD3246Active
Listed Building (II) - 1249102 5 & 5a Carlton Road DBD1764Active
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4841 - MBD4841SMR Number 5 & 5A CARLTON ROADSite Name

Finds -  None recorded

Associated Events/Activities - None recorded

Associated Individuals/Organisations -  None recorded

Associated Historic Landscape Character Records - None recorded
Land Use 

Ratings and Scorings - None recorded

Other Land Classes - None recorded

Related Monuments - None Recorded

ActiveSHINE Candidate (No)
ActiveHistoric Environment Record - 4841
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